Common
specifications
Variable speed unit
By integrating the solenoid valve for driving the air
cylinder, the solenoid valve for deceleration, and the
relief valve, it becomes possible to easily decelerate
and stop smoothly at the end.
Deceleration unit

 Single-side deceleration unit
 Variable speed unit
How to order shock absorbing valves
VoltageE
3 18 A 10 1
SKH Series
How to order
Model
Va
ria
bl
e
sp
ee
d
un
it
D
ec
el
er
at
io
n
un
it
O
ne
-s
id
ed
de
ce
le
ra
tio
n
un
it
Code Description
Nominal size
3 4KB3 used
4 4KB4 used
5 4KB4 used
Solenoid position
18 2-position single
20 2-position double
28 2-position double
30 3-position all ports closed
38 3-position all ports closed
50 3-position PAB
58 3-position PAB
Connection port with relief valve
Blank Connection with port B
A Connection with port A
Port size
08 Rc1/4
10 Rc3/8
15 Rc1/2
Voltage
1 100 VAC
2 200 VAC
3 24 VDC
 Copper- and PTFE-based materials are not used in the flow path.
Copper and PTFE free specifications
Voltage** P6
*2: ‌�For the air circuit, refer to "Example of piping connections and
time chart diagram" (page 1870).
*1: Nominal size and port size depending on each model
A
C